
   7501010154

  7501009062      Sexual Misconduct

Sexual Misconduct

Sexual Misconduct

Negligence 

Order Violation

Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Incompetence 

Failure to Comply with 
Subpoena 

Criminal Sexual Conduct

 7501004682      

01/15/2020
Reinstatement Granted; 
Probation  

01/15/2020       
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved;       
Revoked;  
Fine Imposed  

01/15/2020
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved; 
Revoked; 
Fine Imposed  

01/15/2020
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved; 
Revoked; 
Fine Imposed   

02/14/2020
Fine Imposed 

02/14/2020
Fine Imposed

02/14/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

01/15/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Suspended 

01/15/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Permanently Revoked 

7501000447

4301029245 

4301033160 

4301058258 

4301083829 

Massage Therapy 
Hongxin Gao, M.T. 
Auburn Hills, MI

Massage Therapy  
Jeffry Warren Knapp, M.T. 
Traverse City, MI   

Massage Therapy  
John Anthony Peters, M.T.        
Dexter, MI

Massage Therapy  
Cameron Michael Wojie, M.T.       
Harrison Township, MI

Medicine 
Paul D Croissant, M.D. 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 

Medicine 
Ali Elhorr, M.D.
Dearborn, MI 

Medicine 
David Robert Gendernalik, M.D. 
Troy, MI 

Medicine 
Angela Lenell Harris, M.D. 
Detroit, MI 

Medicine 
Mark Franklin Hoeltzel, M.D. 
Milan, MI 
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4301042659 

4301043747 

4301036729 

4301049464 

4301044365 

4301056585 

4301061154 

4301082618 

Impaired Conduct, Practice, or 
Condition;  
Mental/Physical Inability to  
Practice;  
Substance Use Disorder

Continuing Education 

Negligence

Failure to Report or Comply; 
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Negligence

Negligence 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition; 
Incompetence

 
Negligence-Incompetence

Negligence 

Negligence 

Medicine 
Christopher Bruce Kelly, M.D. 
Monroe, MI 

Medicine 
Kenneth A. Kleyn, M.D. 
Williamsburg, MI 

Medicine 
Daniel B Michael, M.D. 
Southfield, MI 

Medicine 
Ramesh Chandar Patri, M.D. 
Sun City, AZ 

Medicine 
Byung Chan Rhee, M.D. 
Stevensville, MI 

Medicine 
Todd Neal Rosen, M.D. 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 

Medicine 
Stephen Timothy Smith, M.D. 
Birmingham, MI 

Medicine 
Fred Woolley Stelson, M.D. 
Ann Arbor, MI 

Medicine 
Edwin S Stone II, M.D. 
Southfield, MI 

Medicine 
Linh Huyen Vi, M.D. 
Lafayette, IN 

Nursing 
Michael David Andrzejewski, R.N.
Sterling Heights, MI 

01/15/2020 
Fine Imposed;  
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved;  
Suspended 

02/14/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

02/14/2020
Fine Imposed 

02/14/2020
Fine Imposed 

01/15/2020 
Voluntarily Surrendered

02/14/2020
Fine Imposed 

02/14/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

02/14/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

02/14/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

02/14/2020
Fine Imposed 

01/13/2020
Reinstatement Granted;
Probation 

Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

4301055724 

4301023732 

4704281163 
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4703056166 

Drug Diversion;  
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition;
Incompetence

Continuing Education 

Continuing Education 

Continuing Education  

01/13/2020 
Reinstatement Granted; 
Probation 

01/09/2020 
Reinstatement Denied 

01/14/2020 
Summary Suspension

01/13/2020 
Reinstatement Granted; 
Probation 

01/16/2020
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved

01/13/2020 
Reinstatement Granted 
Upon Conditions; 
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement

02/08/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Suspended 

01/13/2020 
Reinstatement Granted; 
Probation 

02/08/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Suspended 

02/08/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Suspended

Nursing 
Dawn Marie Carroll, R.N. 
Westland, MI 

Nursing 
Dawn Marie Jacobs, R.N. 
Traverse City, MI

Nursing 
Devon M Chalut, R.N. 
Fenton, MI 

Nursing 
Betty Jo Councilman, R.N., 
L.P.N.
f/k/a Betty Jo Purcell
Grandville, MI

Nursing 
Courtland James Halleck, L.P.N. 
Williamston, MI 

Nursing 
Ann Elizabeth Lambert, R.N. 
Ionia, MI 

Nursing 
Cheryl Lynn Peraino, R.N. 
Flint, MI 

Nursing 
Jill Elizabeth Shaughnessy, 
L.P.N.
Leslie, MI

Nursing 
Amicah Desiray Tolbert, L.P.N. 
Southfield, MI 

Nursing 
Susan Marie Wyniemko, L.P.N. 
Westland, MI 

Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

4704267317      

4704342044 

4704154310 

4703112807 

4704285390

4704250356 
4703093068 

4704216932

4703110196 

4703111350 
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02/12/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

01/14/2020 
Summary Suspension

02/12/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

01/15/2020 Summary 
Suspension 

02/12/2020
Fine Imposed;     
Probation 

01/15/2020   
Summary Suspension

02/12/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

02/12/2020      
Fine Imposed;       
Probation  

02/12/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

02/12/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

Continuing Education 

Drug Diversion; 
Incompetence; 
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition  

Continuing Education

Technical Violation of Article 7

Continuing Education 

Drug Diversion;  
Incompetence;  
Lack of Good Moral Character;  
Negligence;  
Technical Violation of Article 7;  
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

Continuing Education

Continuing Education 

Continuing Education 

Continuing Education 

Optometry 
Jon Patrick Webb, O.D. 
Marquette, MI

Pharmacy 
Christina Marie Bresky, Ph.T., 
Temp. 
Snover, MI 

Pharmacy
Mustaque Ahmed Chowdhury, 
R.Ph.
East Elmhurst, NY

Pharmacy
Divine Pharmacy, LLC  
Detroit, MI

Pharmacy
Brenda Marie Karakeian, R.Ph. 
Saint Clair Shores, MI 

Pharmacy
Remigius U Onimo, R.Ph. 
Solon, OH 

Pharmacy 
Jessica Ann Stafford-Ash, R.Ph. 
Wyoming, MI 

Physical Therapy  
Leonard Praveen Bernard, P.T.     
Cheboygan, MI

Physical Therapy  
Elizabeth Ann Denryter, P.T.       
Shelby Township, MI  

  
Physical Therapy  
Jennifer Frances Lewis, P.T.       
Grand Junction, CO     

Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

5303026581TMP19

5315073937
CS License

5302031320 

5501005313

 5501015329

 5501012978
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4901003170 

5302039842

5302025869 

5302039410 



Date Submitted: 02/24/2020 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a 
License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our website: www.michigan.gov/bpl 
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02/12/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

02/12/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

02/12/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

01/15/2020           
Summary Suspension            
Dissolved;        
Suspended;
Fine Imposed 

01/15/2020  
Reclassified w/o Sanction

01/15/2020       
Reinstatement Denied

01/15/2020     
Suspended; 
Fine Imposed 

5502003722

6301011466

6301005313 

6301008277

5501013871

5501008866

Physical Therapy  
Erin Theresa Reed, P.T. 
Ottawa Lake, MI

Physical Therapy  
Kruti Amit Sanghvi, P.T. 
Canton, MI

Physical Therapy  
Elizabeth Grace Wood, P.T.A.       
Huntington Woods, MI  

Psychology  
Patricia Ann DeYoe, T.L.L.P. 
Chelsea, MI

Psychology  
Timothy Jarrod Sprowl, L.L.P . 
Detroit, MI 

Psychology  
Kirtis Thomas, L.L.P. 
Southfield, MI

Psychology  
Judith Ann Trenkamp, PH.D. 
West Bloomfield, MI       

PPrrooffesessionsion/Nam/Namee  LLiceicennsese Nu Numbmberer  EEffffececttiveive Date/ Date/ActActionion  BasiBasiss f foorr Actio Actionn  

Continuing Education

Continuing Education 

Continuing Education 

Impaired Conduct, Practice, 
or Condition;  Mental/
Physical Inability to    
Practice;
Substance Use Disorder 

Mental/Physical Inability to 
Practice;  
Order Violation; 
Impaired Conduct, Practice 
or Condition; 
Substance Use Disorder 

6301016323
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